OP \$40.00 8603855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FASTPENCIL, INC.		05/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	15 Wellman Avenue	
City:	N. Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	08163	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86038556	BIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8555530470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 718.797.2341

Email: FM@martinezgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Frank J. Martinez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Washington Street, Suite 253-C

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Martinez	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Martinez, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00024322#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0255

900324738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FASTPENCIL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an address of, 307 Orchard City Drive, Suite 210, Campbell, California 95008 has adopted and, having a bona fide intent to use the below-referenced trademark in commerce, is the owner of the following trademark which is subject to the below-referenced U.S. Trademark Application.

Trademark Appl. Ser. No
BIX and DESIGN 86/038.556

WHEREAS, FASTPENCIL, INC., wishes to transfer 100% of the ownership interest in and to the above-referenced trademark together with that portion of the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having an address of 15 Wellman Avenue N. Chelmsford, Massachusetts 08163, wishes to purchase the worldwide ownership interests and the business goodwill symbolized thereby in and to the above-referenced trademark.

WHEREAS. COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC., is the successor in interest to that portion of the business to which the subject trademark pertains and has a bona fide intent to use the trademark in commerce.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$1.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FASTPENCIL, INC. does hereby sell, assign and grant 100% of the ownership, in the United States and around the world, in and to the above-referenced trademarks and any registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC.

Dated: May 13 . 2015	
By:	COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC. By: Name: Rajeev Balakrishna
Title: President	Title: Sr. VP, General Counsel
{\pi0024}\\$\vi1}	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 05/15/2015